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2)
PCR

D

2)

1500rpm 5

PCR
DNA

1000 1500rpm 5

DNA

C.psittaci

PBS

PBS 2ml

Vortex

Vortex
DNA

Vortex
DNA

1000
15000 rpm 30
10 20%

PCR
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3)

€Y

CTC 30 45

1000 2000ppm 1 2%

CTC

@

0.5 1.0%
nectar feeders
1000 CTC500mg
250 /kg
500mg/1000ml
8 12
DOXY 45 60

DOXY 1g/kg 0.1%

10g/kg(0.03%  1%)

DOXY

®
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DOXY g/kg 0.1%

2 25mg/kg  DOXY

100mg/100 120ml 0.083 0.1%

(20 50mg/kg/24hr)

60 100 /

CTC

DOXY



4)

DNA

100g

C.psittaci

PCR
PUREGENE GENTRA

TEL 03-5285-1111 2534

FAX 03-5285-1208
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2)

D

2)
@

@)
ELISA

3)

PCR

C.psittaci

DFA

DNA

PCR

C.psittaci

DFA

YoshidaH etal.Microbiol Immunol.42,411-414,1998

TD,et al .J.Clinic Microbiol.35,2043-2046,1997
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nested PCR

Messmer



(1) DNA
PUERGENE™ DNA
500 | 1500 | 15,000rpm 30
300p 1 Cell Lysis Solution 3 4u 1 Proteinase K Solution Vortex
56 100p 1 Protein
Precipitation Solution 20 Vortex 15
15,000rpm 10 15 1500u 1 300u 1 100%
Isopropanol  2-propanol 50 15
15,000rpm 5 300u 1 70% Ethanol
15,000rpm 5 DNA
10 15 20 50u I DNA Hydration Solution Vortex 65 1
PCR  DNA
(2) PCR
1st PCR  Yoshida CM1/CM2
1 : CM1 CAGGACATCTTGTCTGGCTT
CM2 CAAGGATCGCAAGGATCTCC
PCR 50p 1 / sample
10 PCR Gold Buffer 5u 1
dNTP Mix 2mM each dNTP 5u 1
25mM MgCl, Solution 3u 1
CM1  40pmol/u 1 0.5u 1
CM2  40pmol/u 1 0.5u 1
AmpliTag Gold (5U/p 1) 0.25p 1
DW 30.75p 1
Sample 5u 1
®
5 Gel PCR 10u 1/well 100mvV 25 Gel
Ethidium bromide 1.5mg/L 1 261bp
PCR 1
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1 CM1/2 3

Chlamydia spp. bp Alu  (bp) Pvu  (bp)
C. trachomatis L2 245 90,89,66 245
C.psittaci 6BC 259 190,69 189,70
C.pneumoniae TW-183 258 199,59 258
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:IDWR) 4 42  ,16-18,2002
http://idsc.nih.go.jp/kanja/idwr/idwr-j.html

- 2000
CDC,MMWR,50, No051&52,1153-5,2002
http://www.cdc.gov/mmwr/PDF/wk/mm5051. pdf

Vol.23,N0.8,10-11,2002
http://idsc.nih.go.jp/iasr/23/270/kj2705.html

http://www.forth.go.jp/mhlw/animal/page_b/b03-8._html
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procyonis 63

1)

TEL: 03-5285-1111 2734
E-mail: mkawan@nih.go.jp

2)
1)

59

(2)

3
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88x 50 70p m

FAX: 03-5285-1173

Baylisascaris
68 76 x 55 6lym

50g



1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

1)

7 9
19 21

10
50

1982

115,000

1,150,000
5,750,000

90%
37 55%
11

22 25

179,000

1,790,000
8,950,000
)
1 480
1 257

100%

11

48 62
12 22

14

1%
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2)

3)

4)

1)

€y

&)

Bauer & Gey
100%
1mg/kg)

10

1mg/kg)

20mg/kg
50mg/kg, 3

)



2)

1)

2)

D

2)

50mg/kg, 3 )
Vet Parasitol 60, 155-159,1995

50 76
32
€Y
(2)
3)
(4)
Baylisascaris procyonis

Baylisascaris spp.)

22mg/kg,3

)
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---2000
(CDC, MMRW, 50, No.51&52, 1153-1155, 2002. s )

Baylisascaris procyonis

2
2000 7 2
8 3
( 21,000 /mm®
28%) 80 /mm® 32%
24
MRI
PCR
IFA
4 1:1,024 1:4,096
4
18
2000 9
2000 1 17

15,900 /mm?® 15%
19 /mm®  37%
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Baylisascaris
1:256 1:4,096

2000 2
1981
9 6
1
4
MR1
albendazole

2

1FA

25 50 mg/kg/

Baylisascaris
MRI
8 19
68 82%
10

12

12

10
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CDC,MMWR, 50,

No51&52,1153-5,2002



WNV

1999
1 8
3,955 252
138

2002

15,000 2001 30%

WNV
1) WNV
138 Bronx
124 368 125 WNV
22% 75%
WNV

(%) (%) (%)
46 43 2 2 10 100
24 33 2 2 25 100

1 100 0 0

6 33 0 0
2 50 1 1 100 100
29 21 2 2 33 100

1
3
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(%) (%) (%)
1 100 0
4 0
8 0
5 80
91 25 50
6 83
1 0
8 75 83 100
2 50 0
-
1 0
4 50 0
-
-
7 71
13 38
46 61 14 75
10
1
7 43 14 75
4 75 100 0
2 100 0
13 0

Ludwig et al.

2)
Bronx
8%
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Am. J. Trop. Med. Hyg. 67, 67-75, 2002

WNV

WNV

18




1
11%
25
WNV
WNV
3)
WNV
http://www.nwhc.usgs.gov/research/west_nile/wnvaffected.html
3.
2001 6 Lincoln Park Zoo
CbC WNV
AZA
AAZV
AZA AAZV
CDC USDA USGS
AZA  AAZV
2000 6 21 22 WNV
WNV
1IWNV 2)

Surveillance for West Nile
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Virus in Zoological Institutions www.aza.org

Www.aazv.org

CDC 2001
AZA
WNV
AZA  AAZV
1
1
AZA
10
WNV
2

CbC
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Surveillance for West Nile

Virus in Zoological Institutions

CDC, AZA, AAZA

1 AZA

RT-PCR
10
0.5ml
0.25ml
0.25ml
50p | ELISA
ELISA WNV
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WNV

web site
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Dr.
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A. Glaser

e-mail
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WNV

10
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